

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 4448 OF 2021

Ruprao S/o Ramaji Gharat and others

...Versus...

Joint Commissioner and Vice-Chairman, Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny
Committee, Nagpur and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.R. Narnaware, Advocate for petitioners
Shri N.R. Patil, A.G.P for respondent no.1
Shri D.M. Kale, Advocate for respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR & SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, JJ.

DATE : 24/03/2022

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable after
three weeks.

2. Shri Patil, learned Assistant Government
Pleader waives service of notice for respondent no.1.

3. Shri Kale, learned Advocate waives service of
notice for respondent nos. 2, 3 and 4.

4. The services of the petitioners are protected
until further orders.

(Smt. M.S. Jawalkar, J.)

(A.S.Chandurkar, J.)

Jayashree..