

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4448/2021

Ruprao Gharat and others V Joint Commissioner and Vice-Chairman,
Scheduled Tribe Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur and others

Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. S.R. Narnaware, Advocate for petitioners.
Mr. N.R. Patil, Assistant Government Pleader for
respondent no.1.
Mr. D.M. Kale, Advocate for respondent nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**
DATE : SEPTEMBER 08,2022.

P.C.

- 1)** Mr. Narnaware, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that he be granted time of one week for placing on record the rejoinder. Accordingly, time is granted.
- 2)** The writ petition to come up for consideration on 11-10-2022.

(NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)