

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Writ Petition No.4448 of 2021

Ruprao s/o Ramaji Gharat & others

vs.

*Joint Commissioner & Vice-Chairman,
Scheduled Tribe Caste Certificate Scrutiny Committee, Nagpur & others*

*Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's Orders

*Mr. S.R. Narnaware, Advocate for the Petitioners.
Ms. T.H. Khan, A.G.P. for Respondent No.1.
Mr. D.M. Kale, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 & 3.*

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR AND M.W. CHANDWANI, JJ.
DATE : 9th NOVEMBER, 2022.

In view of the statement made in paragraph 8 of the reply filed on behalf of respondent No.1, put up along with Writ Petition No.607 of 2020.

Office to take necessary steps to enable the consideration of both the writ petitions together.

JUDGE

JUDGE